Dear Chief Executive,

Award of Funding in relation to development support for a proposed Business
Improvement District at Aberystwyth for 2014-2017

1. Award of Funding

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your Application has been successful and
funding of up to £23,250 (Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty
Pounds) ("the Funding") is awarded to you for the Purposes (as defined in
Condition 4(a».

(b) The Funding relates to the period 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2017 and is
awarded on an annual basis as follows-

2014/15 - £9,125
2015/16 - £9,125
2016/17 - £5,000